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PROJECTS UNDER PPP MODE
Balram Shri P.;Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of railway projects proposed to be taken up under the Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode during the 12th Five Year Plan in the country, State/zone-wise;

(b) the criteria adopted by the Railways in this regard;
(c) the details of financial implications involved therein; and

(d) the time- frame set for execution of such projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA )

(@) & (b): Ministry of Railways has identified Public Private Partnership (PPP) investment in Railways in the 12th Five Year Planin a number of areas, which include an Elevated Rail Corridor (Churchgate-Virar), High speed Corridors (Mumbai-Ahmedabad), Redevelopment of stations, Logistics Parks, Private freight terminals, Port connectivity, Dedicated Freight Corridor (Sonenagar-Dankuni) and loco and coach manufacturing units, energy conservation etc.

Projects having potential to attract private investment have been identified under PPP.

(c): The details of likely private investment during the Xlith plan is as under:

(Figures in Rs’ crore)
Project Investment
expected

High speed corridor - (Mumbai - Ahmedabad). 20,000
Elevated Rail corridor (Churchgate-Virar) 20,000

Redevelopment of stations 10,000

Logistics Parks 3,000

Private freight terminal & other freight 2,815
schemes.

Port connectivity projects. 5,000

Dedicated freight corridors (Sonnagar-Dankuni). 10,022
Loco and coach manufacturing units. 3,000
Energy projects 6,000

Total 79,837

(d): The projects under above identified areas are expected to be commissioned during the Xllith & Xllith five year plan.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

